KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

ORIGINAL

| Operator: License #_8061 | API No. 15 - 097-21513-00-00 |
|---|---|
| Name: Oil Producers Inc. of Kansas | County: Kiowa |
| Address: P.O. Box 8647 | se_ne_sw_Sec. 18 Twp. 30 S. R. 18 _ East |
| City/State/Zip: Wichita, KS 67208 | 1650 1638 feet from S/ N (circle one) Line of Section |
| Purchaser: N/A | 2970 3097 feet from (E) / W (circle one) Line of Section |
| Operator Contact Person: Diana Richecky RECEIVED | KIC GP5 Footages Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: |
| Phone: (316_) 681-0231 | (circle one) NE (SE) NW SW |
| Contractor: Name: Mallard JV, Inc. FEB 2 0 2004 | Lease Name: Kane Trust Well #: 2 = 18 |
| License: 4958 | *AField Name: Alford |
| Wellsite Geologist: William H. Shepherd | Producing Formation: N/A |
| Designate Type of Completion: | Elevation: Ground: 2190 Kelly Bushing: 2195 |
| New Well Re-Entry Workover | Total Depth: 5150 Plug Back Total Depth: 5118 |
| Oil SWD SIOWTemp. Abd. | Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 655 Feet |
| Gas ENHR SIGW | Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ✓ No |
| Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) | If yes, show depth setFeet |
| If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: | If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from |
| Operator: | feet depth to sx cmt. |
| Well Name: | |
| Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: | Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) 17920 |
| Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD | Chloride content 17920 ppm Fluid volume 160 bbls |
| Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth | Dewatering method used hauled to SWD |
| Commingled Docket No | - |
| Dual Completion Docket No | Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: |
| Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No | Operator Name: Oil Producers Inc. of Kansas |
| 07/07/03 07/15/03 N/A | Lease Name: Rich #9 SWD License No.: 0861 |
| Spud Date or Recompletion Date Date Reached TD Recompletion Date Completion Date or Recompletion Date | Quarter_SESec. 22 Twp. 32 S. R. 19 East v West County: Comanche Docket No.: D 28,178 |
| INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with t Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs a | r or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. It months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-11) and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING |
| TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. | Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. |
| All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. | e the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements |
| Signature: | KCC Office Use ONLY |
| Presiden# 2/13/2004 | 1/8 |
| Title:Date: | Letter of Confidentiality Attac hed |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>13</u> day of <u>February</u> | If Denied, Yes Date: |
| 19_2004 | Wireline Log Received |
| Notary Public: Seava Tyckethy | Geologist Report Received UIC Distribution |
| Date Commission Expires: 1/12/2008 | |
| DIANA L. RICHECKY | |

Notary Public - State of Kansas

My Appt. Expires

Side Two

| Operator Name: Oil | Producers Inc. | of Kansa | s | Lease Name: Kane Trust | | | | Well #: 2 - 1 8 | | | |
|--|--|---|--|-------------------------------------|-------------------|---|----------------------|------------------|-------------------------------|--|--|
| Sec. 18 Twp. 3 Twp. 3 Twp. 3 Twp. 3 Twp. 3 Twp. 3 Twp. 3 Telectric Mireline Log | n will rectant tops n and closed, flowin covery, and flow rate | and base on the same and shutes if gas to | t-in pressures, surface test, a | enetrated whether s long with | shut-in pre | cores. Repo | | static pressure | es, bottom hole | | |
| Orill Stem Tests Take | | V | ⁄es No | | , L | og Forma | tion (Top), Depth ar | nd Datum | ✓ Sample | | |
| Samples Sent to Ge | ological Survey | V | res No | | Nam | Э | | Тор | Datum | | |
| Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy) | ∕es ✓ No ∕es No | | See | note #1 | | | | | | | |
| ist All E. Logs Run: | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Dual Receiver C | ement Bond Log | g, Geolog | | RECORD | V Ne | w Used | | | | | |
| · | | | ort all strings set-o | - | | | | | T | | |
| Purpose of String | Size Hole Drilled | | ze Casing et (In O.D.) | | eight s. / Ft. | Setting Depth | Type of Cement | # Sacks Used | Type and Percent Additives | | |
| Surface | | 8 5/8" | | 23 | | 655' | see note #2 | see note | see note #2 | | |
| Production | | 4 1/2" | | 10.5 | , | 5149' | see note #2 | see note | see note #2 | | |
| | | | ADDITIONAL | CEMENT | TING / SQ L | JEEZE RECOR | D | | / | | |
| Purpose: —— Perforate —— Protect Casing —— Plug Back TD —— Plug Off Zone | Depth Top Bottom | Тур | e of Cement | #Sacks Used Type a | | | | ercent Additives | | | |
| Shots Per Foot | Specify | Footage of | RD - Bridge Plug Each Inter val Per | | e | Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeez e Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Dep | | | | | |
| | see initial comp | oletion re | port | | | | | | | | |
| TUBING RECORD | Size A | Set At | Ł | Packer | At | Liner Run | Yes ✔ No | | | | |
| Date of First, Resume o | Production, SWD or E | nh r. | Producing Meth | od | Flowing | Pump | ping Gas Lift | Othe | er (Explain) | | |
| Estimated Production Per 24 Hours | Oil | Bbls. | Gas | Mcf | Wate | | | as-Oil Ratio | Gravity | | |
| Disposition of Gas | METHOD OF | COMPLETIO | L ON | | ···· | Production Inte | erval | | | | |
| Vented Sold (If vented, St | Used on Lease umit ACO-18.) | | Open Hole Other (Speci | Per | rf. D | ually Comp. | Commingled | | | | |

Note 1:

| Sample | Formation (Top), Depth and Datum | | | | | | | | | |
|-------------------|----------------------------------|-------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Name | Тор | Datum | | | | | | | | |
| Heebner | 4183 | -1988 | | | | | | | | |
| Brown Lime | 4363 | -2168 | | | | | | | | |
| Lansing | 4381 | -2186 | | | | | | | | |
| Altamont | 4864 | -2669 | | | | | | | | |
| Cherokee | 4940 | -2745 | | | | | | | | |
| Mississippi | 5011 | -2816 | | | | | | | | |
| Mississippi dolon | nite 5017 | -2822 | | | | | | | | |
| LTD | 5149 | -2954 | | | | | | | | |
| RTD | 5150 | | | | | | | | | |

Note #2

| Surface | Type of Cement | Type and Percent Additives |
|------------------------|--------------------|--|
| 165 sacks 125 sacks | A-con 60 40 poz | 3% cc, ¼# cellflake 3% cc, ¼# cellflake |
| Production | | |
| 200 sacks | AA-2 | 5# gilsonite/sack,10% salt |

RECEIVED

FEB 2 0 2004 KCC WICHITA



ORIGINAL

SALES OFFICE:

100 S. Main Suite #607 Wichita KS 67202 (316) 262-3699 (316) 262-5799 FAX

SALES & SERVICE OFFICE:

10244 NE Hiway 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, KS 67124-8613 (316) 672-1201 (316) 672-5383 FAX

ACIDIZING - FRACTURING - CEMENTING

Invoice

| Bill to: | | 6 | 395901 | Invoice Inv | oice Date | Order 0 | rder Date |
|------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------|----------------|-------------------------|---------------|-------------|-----------|
| | OIL PRODUCERS INC | C. OF KANSAS | | 307091 7 | 7/29/03 | 6765 | 7/16/03 |
| | P.O. Box 8647 Wichita, KS 67208 | RECEIVED | Cen | nent | Service Descr | iption | |
| | | FEB 2 0 2004 | | | | | |
| | | KCC WICHT | TA E | Leas | i | | ≥ll |
| AF | E CustomerRep | | | Kane T | ス | | |
| AF | B. McCoy | D. Scott | | Well Type 1 v Well | Purchase Orde | Ter Net | |
| · FD | | D. Scott | | | | | |
| <u>ID.</u> | Description | | <u>UOM</u> | <u>Quantity</u> | | | |
| D105 | AA2 (PREMIUM) | ^ | SK | 200 | · | \$2,748.00 | ` ' |
| D203 | 60/40 POZ (COMMON |) | SK | 35 | • • • • • | \$274.40 | ` ' |
| C195 | FLA-322 | | LB | 188 | | \$1,410.00 | ` / |
| C312 | GAS BLOCK | | LB | 235 | / | \$1,175.00 | ` , |
| C221 | SALT (Fine) | | GAL | 1034 | • | \$258.50 | ` ' |
| C243 | DEFOAMER | | LB | 47 | \$3.00 | \$141.00 | (T) |
| C321 | GILSONITE | | LB | 959 | \$0.60 | \$575.40 | (T) |
| C304 | SUPER FLUSH II | | GAL | 500 | \$1.85 | \$925.00 | (T) |
| C141 | CC-1, KCL SUBSTITU | TE | GAL | 2 | \$40.00 | \$80.00 | (T) |
| F210 | AUTO FILL FLOAT S | HOE, 4 1/2" | EA | 1 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | (T) |
| F170 | LATCH DOWN PLUG | & BAFFLE, 4 1/2" | EA | 1 | \$230.00 | \$230.00 | (T) |
| F120 | BASKET, 4 1/2" | | EA | 2 | \$180.00 | \$360.00 | (T) |
| E107 | CEMENT SERVICE C | HARGE | SK | 235 | \$1.50 | \$352.50 | ı |
| E100 | HEAVY VEHICLE MI | LEAGE - 1 WAY | MI | 45 | \$3.25 | \$146.25 | |
| E104 | PROPPANT / BULK D MILE, \$200 MIN | ELIV SERVICES/TO | ON TM | 493 | \$1.30 | \$640.90 | |
| R211 | CASING CEMENT PU 4 HRS ON LOC | MPER, 5001-5500' 1 | ST EA | 1 | \$1,943.00 | \$1,943.00 | |
| R701 | CEMENT HEAD REN | ΓAL | EA | 1 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | |
| | | | | | Sub Total: | \$11,759.95 | |
| | | | | | Discount: | \$3,611.65 | |
| | | | | | ıt Sub Total: | \$8,148.30 | |
| | | | | Rate: 6.30% | Taxes: | \$367.87 | |
| | | 1 | (T) Taxable It | em | Total: | \$8,516.17 | |

| O. | | | | | | | | ΩR | IGINA | Birth Burrey page |
|-----------------|----------------|---|------------------|--------------|---|------------------|-----------------|-------------|---|-------------------|
| Ja | | | INVOICE NO. | | Subjec | et to Correction | FI | ELD C | RDER | 6765 |
| | | | Date 76-0 | 3 | Lease Kane | | Well # | -18 | Legal - 30 | s -18 w |
| | | | Customer ID | | County Ki'e | Trus + | State | 7/0 | Station | 5 /0 W |
| SER | | | 0 | 1// | <u>∩ıe</u> Depth | Formation | | | Shoe Joint | 12.5 |
| c | 1 Prod | urers | Incoll | | Caeina | TP= | 5149 10. | <u> Տ</u> թ | Shoe Joint O | |
| A R ——— | | *************************************** | | | Casing 411 | Casing Depth | 315 | <u> </u> | Long Str | ing Now Wel |
| G E | | | | | Customer Repres | sentative MCGY | , | Treater). | Scott | |
| | | | | | | 7 | | | | |
| AFE Numbe | Г | PO No | umber | | Materials Received by | x Bria | n Melo | 1/ | By D. 5. | co.H |
| Product Code | QUANTITY | MATI | ERIAL, EQUIPMENT | C and SEP | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | <i>'</i> | CORRECTION | OUNTING AMOUNT |
| D105 | 200 5Ki | AA | 4 - | milu | | ONTERIOL | AWOUNT | | CORRECTION | AWCUNI |
| D203 | 35 5/1. | 60- | 40 poz | | nmon | | | | | |
| <u>C195</u> | 18879: | FL | A-322 | | | | | | | |
| C3/2 | 235 Lbs | 69 | <u> </u> | • | | | | | | |
| c221 | 1.0346 | Sa | + fine | | | | | | | |
| C243 | 47 6; | De | faamer | | | | | | | |
| C321 | 939 63; | 6. | Sonit | <u>e</u> | | | | | | |
| C304 | 300 gali | Sus | per flw | h II | Sca | | | | | |
| C141 | 2 99 | CC. | - | , | | | - | | T. 2007, M. P. C. | |
| F210 | 1 ča | Aut | 0 Fill 51 | 10e | 41/2,'n | | | | -m- | ., |
| E170 | 109 | L.D. | Plug +1 | | e // | | | | | |
| E120 | 2 89 | Cm- | 4 Baske | £'S | | | | | | |
| | REC | CVE | | ·········· | 7.4 | | | | | |
| | | 200 | ni. | | | | | | | |
| | FEB | 2 0 20 | <u></u> | | | | | | | |
| | KCC | MICH | NTA | | * | | | | | , |
| | 1 1 1 | | ~ | | | | | | | |
| | | | | · · · · | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | **** | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | ····· | | | | | |
| E107 | 235 5/1. | Cm | f Serv | Cha | *************************************** | | | | | |
| E100 | 1 cq | UNITS | way Mil | - // | 15 | | | | | |
| E104 | 493 +m | TONS / | way Mil | es 4 | 13 | | | | | |
| 2211 | 1 co | EA.300 | 1- 3300 PUI | MP CHAR | GE | | | | | |
| R701 | tca | | | Ren- | | | | | | |
| | | ****************************** | | | | | - | | | |
| | | | | , | | 0000 | | | | |
| 10044 NE-1 | livov Cd - D C | | scounte | | | | | | | |
| TUZ44 NE F | mway 67 - P.O. | BOX 861 | 3 - Pratt, KS 67 | 124-861 | 3 • Phone (62) | U) 672-1201 · F | ax (620) 672-53 | 18 тот | ΓAL | |

ORIGINAL TREATMENT REPORT

| | | akoki. | | EATMENT REPOR |
|---------------|-----------|--------|------------------------------------|---------------|
| | CID | EB S O | Customer ID Customer . 1 Producers | 7-16-63 |
| SERVI | CES LLC | 4C) | Lease Kane Trust | Lease No. |
| Field Order # | Station 0 | 1 | Casing / / Depth | County |

| Field Order 1 | | Station P | aff | KS | | | Casing L | 1/2 | Depth 3149 | County | wq | | State 4.5 | | | |
|---------------|--|-------------------|-----------------|--------|---------|---------|-------------------|---------------------------------|--|-----------------|-------------------------------------|---|--------------|--|--|--|
| Type Job | | Stri | | Ne | w We | 11 | | Forma | ion | | Legal Descrip | ion 305 — | 18 w | | | |
| PII | PE DAT | | 1 .1 | RFORA | TING DA | ГА | FL | טוט. | SED | | | EATMENT RESUME | | | | |
| Casing Size | Tu | bing Size | Shots/F | ft . | t | | Acid 200 s/ci. | fA-2 | . 10% Sa | + ,25 D.F. | PRESS 2000 | ISIP | | | | |
| Depth 3/2 4 | De D | 3 ^h 70 | From | | То | | Pro Bad | 256 | as Blok 1 | Max F-LA-322 | | 5 Min. | | | | |
| Volume 4 | Vo | lume | From | | То | | 7.44 f+3 | 3 | 00 3 51 | 2 Bdl. SL | | 10 Min. | | | | |
| Max Press | | x Press | From | | То | | 33sk s | 202 | 15 Min. | | | | | | | |
| Well Connec | | nulus Vol. | From | | То | | | 1 | | | Annulus P | ressure | | | | |
| Plug Depth | Pa | cker Depth | From | | То | | Flush Slid | 90110 | L 12Bb | Gas Volume | | Total Load | | | | |
| Customer Re | presentati | Bnie | an N | 1º Coy | Statio | n Manag | Dave | | itry | 7 | 5co# | *************************************** | | | | |
| Service Units | ······································ | <u> </u> | 106 | al | 5 4 | 14 | 26 | | 1 | | | | | | | |
| Time | Casii Press | | ubing essure | | Pumped | | Rate | | ************************************** | Serv | ice Log | | | | | |
| 2400 | | | | | | | | On | LOC W/Tr | ki Safen | W mta | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | Baffle | | 5. J. | | | | |
| | | | | / | | | | Cen+1-3-7-13-18-20 Backleti 629 | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | Cog | on Bot | tom Drop | Ballac | inc 6/ | Rig | | | |
| | | | | | | | | 7 | | V | | | | | | |
| 0332 | 400 | כ | | 2 | 1 | | 5 | 5+ | 2% KC | L flus | h | | | | | |
| 0336 | 400 | 3 | | 5 | | _ | 5 | Hallspacer | | | | | | | | |
| 0337 | 400 | | | 12 | | ئا | 5 | Super Flowh II | | | | | | | | |
| 0339 | 40 | 0 | | 5 | | 3 | | Hac | 5pac | .er | | | | | | |
| 0342 | 450 | | | 2.8 |) | 5. | 3 | MIX | | | 4-210 | 2.000a | 105ki | | | |
| 0343 | 300 | | | 51.2 | | 5 | 5 | Mix | (m+ a | 13.0 gg | a 200 | ski | | | | |
| 0353 | 8 | - | | 10 | | ک | | Ch | ose I | ia was | Pamp | -/i | 4 e | | | |
| 0385 | 100 | | | | | 6. | 0 | Rel | | D. Plug S | • | | 20 | | | |
| 0404 | 300 | | | 62 | | 3. | 0 | 4:4 | ting 1 | Cm+ 62 | Bb/I [| י פצו | Dut | | | |
| 0409 | 1000 | 7 | | 81. | 9 | t | 2 | Plu | g Dou | sua psi | Tost 1 | 1 1 | | | | |
| 0411 | 0 | - | | | | | | Rel | sase p | sí floa | + Held | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | 600 | od Chi | | | طه- | | | | |
| | | | | 5,5 | 7 | | | Phy | g R.H. | M. H. | 255/1. | 60-4 | 0 002 | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | F-1 | 1 | ······ | ************************************** | • | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | Jeb/ | amplete | | offx | | | | |
| 100 | AA NE | Hiway | C1 - D | 0.0 | 9612.0 | - | 1/0-0-10 | 4.004 | / 11 A | AK VO | $\mathbf{u} \rightarrow \mathbf{c}$ | 077 | | | | |

10244 NE Hiway 61 • P.O. Box 8613 • Pratt, KS 67124-8613 • Phone (620) 672-1201 • Fax (620) 672-5383



FEB 2 0 2004

SALES OFFICE:

AOO S. Main
Suite #607
Wichita KS 67202
(316) 262-3699
(316) 262-5799 FAX

ORIGINAL

SALES & SERVICE OFFICE:

10244 NE Hiway 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, KS 67124-8613 (316) 672-1201 (316) 672-5383 FAX

ACIDIZING - FRACTURING - CEMENTING

Invoice

| Bill to: | 63959 | | | | | rder Date |
|----------|---|--------------|----------|--|------------|-----------|
| | OIL PRODUCERS INC. OF KANSAS | 3070 | | | 6324 | 7/7/03 |
| | P.O. Box 8647 | | S | ervice Descri _l | otion | |
| | Wichita, KS 67208 | Cement | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | Lease | | W | ell |
| | | | Kane Tru | | 1 | |
| AF | E CustomerRep Treater | Well | | rchase Order | | |
| | L. Urban B. Drake | New We | 11 | tille i kasa sa | Net | 30 |
| ID. | Description | <u>UOM</u> | Quantity | Unit Price | <u>Pri</u> | |
| D203 | 60/40 POZ (COMMON) | SK. | 125 | \$7.84 | \$980.00 |) (T) |
| D201 | A-CON BLEND (COMMON) | SK | 165 | \$13.08 | \$2,158.20 | (T) |
| C194 | CELLFLAKE | LB | 72 | \$2.00 | \$144.00 | (T) |
| C310 | CALCIUM CHLORIDE | LBS | 792 | \$0.75 | \$594.00 | (T) |
| F123 | BASKET, 8 5/8" | EA | 1 | \$290.00 | \$290.00 |) (T) |
| F163 | WOODEN CEMENT PLUG, 8 5/8" | EA. | 1 | \$85.00 | \$85 00 | (T) |
| F203 | GUIDE SHOE TEXAS PATTERN, 8 5/8" | EA | 1 | \$285.00 | \$285.00 |) (T) |
| F303 | BAFFLE PLATE ALUMINUM, 8 5/8" | EA | 1 | \$72.00 | \$72.00 |) (T) |
| E107 | CEMENT SERVICE CHARGE | SK | 290 | \$1.50 | \$435.00 |) |
| E100 | HEAVY VEHICLE MILEAGE - 1 WAY | MI | 45 | \$3.25 | \$146.25 | 5 |
| E104 | PROPPANT / BULK DELIV SERVICES/TON MILE, \$200 MIN | TM | 594 | \$1.30 | \$772.20 |) |
| R202 | CASING CEMENT PUMPER, 501-1,000' 1ST 4 HRS ON LOC. | EA | 1 | \$924.00 | \$924.00 |) |
| R701 | CEMENT HEAD RENTAL | EA | 1 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 |) |
| | | | | Sub Total: | \$7,135.65 | 5 |
| | | | | Discount: | \$2,354.70 | 5 |
| | | | | Sub Total: | \$4,780.89 | • |
| | | Tax Rate: | 6.30% | Taxes: | \$194.5 | <u>l</u> |
| | (T) | Taxable Item | | Total: | \$4,975.40 |) |

| · , . | | | | | | | ()} | $\langle G NA \rangle$ | \ |
|-----------------|----------------|------------|-------------------------|--|-----------------|-------------|--------------|-------------------------|------------|
| JE I | [| ſ | INVOICE NO. | Subjec | t to Correction | | FIELD | ORDER | 6324 |
| | | | Date 7 - 7 - 03 | Lease / | E TRUS | , Tv | 2-18 | Legal | 30-18 |
| 6 6 0 | VICES, | | Customer ID | County | | | tate KS | Station | 44 |
| | A . | | CV | . m | Formation | | <i>F-5</i> . | Shoe Joint 43.3 | ^ |
| C 011 | roducers | | of Ks. | Casing | Casing Depth | TD. | | Job Type | <u> </u> |
| A R | | | RECEIVED | 83/8 | 655' | | 159 | 45/4 Surt | acr New Lo |
| G E | | F | EB 2 0 2004 | Customer Repres | ION URB | AN | Treater | BBY DE | PAKE |
| AFE Number | | PO Nun | C WICHITA | Materials Received by | x //sik | 11/1 | Par | | |
| Product Code | QUANTITY | MATE | RIAL, EQUIPMENT and | SERVICES USED | UNIT PRICE | AMOL | INT | ACC CORRECTION | OUNTING |
| D 203 | 925 s.R. | 1 . | 40 PO2 | | V CANTA TRIOL | 74100 | 7.1. | OOMALOMON | 7410011 |
| D 201 | 1655K | 1 | ON | ta i de la composito de la comp | / | | | | |
| C194 | 7216. | | Clatte | | V. | | | | |
| C310 | 79215 | | um Caloride | > | ~ | | | - | |
| F123 | 1 6A. | 85/8 | | | 1 | | | | |
| F163 | IVA | 11 | Wooden Co | ment-Pluc | r | | | | |
| F 703 | IEA | 11 62 | wide shoe T | | 1 | | | | |
| F303 | IEA | 1 44 | offle Plate | Aluminum | 1 | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | ` | | | , |
| | | | | | į. | | | | <u> </u> |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | · | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| E107 | 2905K. | Cont | Service Ch Way MILES | Large | | | | | |
| E100 | 45 ml. | UNITS /- | -Way MILES | 45 ms, | | | | | |
| E104 | 5947m | TONS | MILES | The state of the s | | | | | |
| R202 | IEA. | EA. 65 | | | · | | | | |
| 7701 | 1EA | CMT. | HEAD RENTAL | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | inted Price | 4780 39 | | | | |
| *** | | | | s Tax | | | | | |
| 10244 NE H | liway 61 - P.O | . Box 8613 | - Pratt, KS 67124- | 8613 · Phone (62 | 0) 672-1201 · F | ax (620) 67 | 2-5383 | TOTAL | |

ORIGINAL TREATMENT REPORT

| | | | | | | | Cu | stomer l | D | | • | | | Date | | | and the second second | |
|---------------|-------------|-------------------------------------|--------------|--------------|--|-----------|--------|----------|-------------|-----------------|-----------|--------------|-----------------|---------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| | | C | | | | | Cu | stomer_ | Producers | of Ks. | Ĩ, | <i>V</i> (, | 1 | 7-7 | -03 | | | |
| SER | V I | CES | | L C | | | Le | ase / | · 7 | . 4 | | | 7 | .ease No. | | Well #2-1 | 8 | |
| Field Order # | 4 | Statig | Pro | a# | | | | 7.01 | Casing | 5/4 6 | epth (| 0.55 | 7 | County Kilo | | | State K s , | |
| Type Job | 5/4 | Sur | tac | | ص ادع | \ | 1-1 | 1 | | Formatio | эп | | | | Legal Descr | iption 8-30-1 | | |
| | PE D | ATA | | T | RFORA | | | ГА | F | LUID USI | ED | | | TREATMENT RESUME | | | | |
| Casing Size | | Tubing S | Size | Shots/F | 1 | 11 | FAI | <u> </u> | Acid//25 | Ks. A | -6 | ,,/ | | RATE | PRESS | ISIP | The state of the s | |
| Depth | | | 7/2 | Pre Pad 3966 | | | Flo | | Max | K | | 5 Min. | | | | | | |
| Volume 41.92 | $\neg \neg$ | Volume | | | | To | | | , | .7+ | <u> </u> | Min | | <u> </u> | 10 Min. | | | |
| Max Press | | Max Pres | BS | From | | | -MI | | Frac | 60/ | | | Avg | | | 15 Min. | | |
| Well Connect | tion | Annulus | Vol. | From | | | 14-4 | ٠. ـ | 3%GC | 11 # / | 10 8 | <u>u</u> | НН | Deed . | | Annulus Pi | ressure | |
| Plug Depth | | Packer D | Depth | From | | To | | | Flush | 141- T | w CC | -// | Gas | Volume | | Total Load | | |
| Customer Re | preșei | ntative | | From | .,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | To | Statio | n-Manag | VE AL | gali 1 | , 751 | 117 | | Treater | | | | |
| | <u>L</u> r | 4vow | UK | BAN | 300 | | 3: | | 1 | | I | 57/ | | Bobl | by Dral | <u> </u> | | |
| Service Units | | Casing | Ti | ubing | 103 | | | T | 57 | 44 | 1 | 76 | | | | | | |
| Time | Pı | ressure | Pre | esure | DOIS. | Sump | | VEC | Rate | 100 | 1/ | 1 11 | , | Servic | e Log | | | |
| 2045 | ├ | | | | | FEB | 2 (| 2004 | <u> </u> | (6/ | rd | 047 | | (| | | | |
| 2245 | | | | | | | | | | Unlo | cu h | on w | 17 | rks5 | atchy M | ecting | 44 | |
| | ├ | | <u> </u> | | K(| <u> </u> | AAI | CHI | <i>-</i> | Kun | 5 | 1717 | 23 [*] | - | Cart B | (| JH | |
| | - | | | | | | | | | Beffel | 1 / | late 1 | E | T4. 43.3 | OTX | atern 6 | , Shoe | |
| 2356 | | | ļ | | | | | | | Ster | <u>+</u> | <u>Cusiv</u> | - | · | | | | |
| 2430 | | | ļ | | · | | | | | Casi | <u>n5</u> | on B | £ 1 | <u> </u> | | ······································ | | |
| <u>2450</u> | <u> </u> | | | | | | | | | Hook Up to Cog, | | | | | | | | |
| 2452 | <u> </u> | | | | | | | | | Brec | | Circ. | <u>u</u> | Rig | | F8484444444444444444444444444444444444 | | |
| 2459 | 10 | <i>PC</i> | | | 10 | | | 6 | 0 | Star | * | Pun | أن ح | ng Hz | 0 | | | |
| 1:00 | | | | | 82 | . b | | | | Star | +1 | MIXIV | 4 | Lead 6 | 0/1.8 | #/ga | 0 | |
| 1:14 | <u> </u> | | | | 37 | 1.4 | | | | Star | 1 / | 1/2 Ing | V | Lead 6 Zil @ Telous | 14.7 | #/gc0 | | |
| 1:21 | | and the second second second second | | | 12 | 0 | | | | 54w | f I | أب | | Relous | = 85ku | Joden | P/Ly | |
| 1:23 | | 00 | | | | | | | | Ster | 4 1 | Disp | | | Marian II. Tarangan ang kanangan | | <i></i> | |
| 11.32 | 1 | 00 | | | 39 | <u>.5</u> | | | | Plug | Do | CN | | | | | | |
| 9134 | 2 | 200 | | | | | | | | Close | = 6 | 16/00 | 01 | Csgi | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | Circu | las | bon : | Th | W. Job | - Circ. | Cant. to | Surtice | |
| | | | | | | | | | | 306 | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | YSZY | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | - | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | ······································ | | | |

10244 NE Hiway 61 • P.O. Box 8613 • Pratt, KS 67124-8613 • Phone (620) 672-1201 • Fax (620) 672-5383

OIL PRODUCERS INC. OF KANSAS **Initial Completion Report**

RECEIVED

WELL- KANE TRUST #2-18

FEB 2 0 2004

LEGAL- SE-NE-SW

SEC 18-30S-18W KIOWA CO. KS

KCC WICHITA

API#- 15-097-21513

GROUND ELEV.- 2190'

K.B.- 5' ABOVE G.L. @ 2195'

SURFACE CSN- 8 5/8" 24# @655' W/ 165 SXS A-CON & 125 SXS 60/40 POZ

RTD-5150'

LTD- 5149'

PRODUCTION CSN- 4.5" 10.5# NEW R-3 J-55 CSN @ 5149'

PRODUCTION CSN CEMENT- 200 SXS AA-2 W/ GAS BLOCK

DV TOOL- NONE

TWO STAGE CEMENT- NONE

TOP OF CEMENT- 4334

PBTD- 5118' (ELI 7/24/03)

CIBP-4910' (ELI 7/28/03)

PERFORATIONS-

MISSISSIPPI 5017'-5019'

2/FT CIBP OVER

MISSISSIPPI 5031'-5033'

2/FT

CIBP OVER

MISSISSIPPI 5057'-5061'

2/FT

CIBP OVER

ALTAMONT 4863'-4865' 4/FT

COMPLETION DATE-7/30/03

TUBING IN HOLE-

PACKER@-

TBG ANCHOR @

TUBING SET @-

AVERAGE TBG JT-

PUMP RAN-

RODS RAN-

PUMP SET @-

PUMPING UNIT-

PRIME MOVER-

GAS SEPARATOR-

LINE HEATER-

GUN BBL-

HEATER TREATER-

RECEIVED

ORIGINAL

FWKO-

STOCK TANKS-

FEB 2 0 2004

WATER TANKS-

KCC WICHITA

S.W. PUMP-

METER RUN-

GAS PIPELINE-

WATER DIPOSAL-

7/24/03

ELI WIRELINE ON LOCATION TO RUN CORRELATION BONDN LOG W/PORTABLE MAST FOUND TTL DEPTH-5118'

FOUND TOP OF CEMENT @ 4334'(W/GOOD BOND ACROSS PAY INTERVALS, EXCEPT LANSING)

COMANCHE ON LOCATION RIG UP D-D- DERRICK

COMANCHE SWAB WELL DOWN TO 4400'

ELI WIRELINE RIGGED TO PERFORATE PROPOSED INTERVALS IN MISSISSIPPI UTILIZING 32-GRAM EXPENDABLE CSN GUNS.

PERFORATE MISSISSIPPI INTERVALS AS FOLLOWS:

MISSISSIPPI 5057'-5061'

2/FT

MISSISSIPPI 5031'-5033'

2/FT

MISSISSIPPI 5017'-5019' 2/FT

COMANCHE RIGGED TO SWAB TEST MISSISSIPPI INTERVALS NATURAL.

REC- .8125 BBL

NO OIL

SHOW GAS

ACID SERVICES ON LOCATION TO ACIDIZE MISSISSIPPI PERFORATIONS W/ 2000 GALS DSFE 15% ACID AND 40 BALL SEALERS.

GREAT PLAINS ON LOCATION W/ 80 BBL FIELD BRINE.

ACIDIZE MISSISSIPPI PERFORATIONS AS FOLLOWS:

PUMP 500 GALS DSFE 15% ACID

PUMP 1500 GALS DSFE 15% ACID AND 40 BALL SEALERS EQUALLY SPACED

PUMP 33 BBL FIELD BRINE, HOLE LOADED.

PRESSURE TO 925#, START FEEDING

DISPLACE 500 GAL ACID @ 4 BPM-600#

DISPLACE 1500 GAL ACID @ 4 BPM-600#

BALLED OFF TWICE DURING JOB, PRESSURE TO 1300# &1600# RESPECTIVELY

ISIP-109#, VAC IN 1 MIN

TTL LOAD TO RECOVER-128 BBL

COMANCHE RIGGED TO SWAB TEST MISSISSIPPI PERFORATIONS AFTER ACID

SWAB TEST AFTER ACID AS FOLLOWS:

FOUND FLUID @ SURFACE

SWAB DOWN-REC 89.37BBL

SHOW GAS

1/2 HR-REC.8125BBL 21%OIL 1/2 HR-REC NO FLUID

17.3MCFPD 19.0MCFPD

12%OIL

RECEIVED

SDFN

FEB 2 0 2004

7/25/03

KCC WICHITA

SICP- 225#

FLUID LEVEL- 4900' FREE OIL-32'

SBHP- 353#

OVERNIGHT OIL FILL UP %-16%

COMANCHE ON LOCATION TO CONTINUE SWAB TEST OF MISSISSIPPI PERFS AFTER ACID.

SWAB TEST AS FOLLOWS:

1 HR-REC 2.50 BBL

8MCFPD

1 HR-REC 1.67 BBL

14%OIL 14%OIL

8MCFPD

NOTE: DECISION MADE TO SET CIBP OVER MISSISSIPPI PERFS, SET UP ELI AND ACID FOR MONDAY MORNING. SDFN

7/28/03

SICP-185#

FLUID LEVEL-4800'

SBHP-365#

COMANCHE ON LOCATION

ELI WIRELINE ON LOCATION TO SET CIBP@ 4910'

ELI RIGGED TO PERFORATE PROPOSED INTERVAL IN ALTAMONT UTILIZING 32 GRAM EXPENDABLE CSN GUN.

PERFORATE ALTAMONT AS FOLLOWS:

ALTAMONT

4863'-4865'

4/FT

COMANCHE RIGGED TO NATURAL TEST ALTAMONT VIA 4.5" CSN 1/2 HR NATURAL-REC NO FLUID, SHOW GAS

ACID SERVICES ON LOCATION TO ACIDIZE ALTAMONT PERFORATIONS W/ 500 GAL DSFE15% ACID.

ACIDIZE ALTAMONT AS FOLLOWS:

PUMP 500 GAL DSFE 15% ACID

PUMP 66 BBL FIELD BRINE

PRESSURE TO 1100', START FEEDING

DISPLACE 500 GAL ACID @ 1 BPM-700-500#

ISIP- 500# 5 MIN SIP-400# TTL LOAD TO RECOVER-90 BBL 10 MIN SIP-366#

15 MIN SIP-350#

COMANCHE RIGGED TO SWAB TEST ALTAMONT AFTER ACID AS FOLLOWS:

RECEIVED

FEB 2 0 2004

FOUND FLUID @ SURFACE

SWAB DOWN-REC 89.37 BBL SHOW OIL SLIGHT SHOW GAS

1 HR-REC 1.25 BBL 57%OIL 12.1MCFPD

1 HR-REC .835BBL 70%OIL 8.9 MCFPD

1 HR-REC .417BBL 65%OIL 7.06MCFPD 1 HR-REC NO FLUID 6.39MCFPD

1 HR-REC NO FLUID 4.84MCFPD KCC WICHITA

SDFN

7/29/03

SICP- 79#

FLUID LEVEL- 4700'

FREE OIL-180'

SBHP-170#

OVERNIGHT OIL FILL UP %-86

COMANCHE ON LOCATION TO CONTINUE TO SWAB TEST ALTAMONT AFTER ACID.

SWAB TEST ALTALMONT AS FOLLOWS:

2 HR-REC .835BBL

69%OIL

3.92MCFPD

ELI WIRELINE ON LOCATION TO PERFORATE LANSING INTERVALS

NOTE: DECISION MADE TO RETREAT ALTAMONT INSTEAD OF OPENING UP LANSING ZONES (LANSING ZONES EXTREMELY MARGINAL AND CEMENT BOND QUALITY LOW)

ELI WIRLINE DISMISSED FROM LOCATION

ACID SEVICES ON LOCATION W/2000 GAL SGA 15% ACID W/NEFE&FOAMER AGENT TO RETREAT ALTAMONT PERFORATIONS.

GREAT PLAINS ON LOCATION W/ 80 BBL FIELD BRINE

RE-ACIDIZE ALTAMONT AS FOLLOWS:

PUMP 2000 GALS SGA 15% ACID W/NEFE& FOAMER AGENT PUMP 30 BBL FIELD BRINE, HOLE LOADED PRESSURE TO 1000#, START FEEDING DISPLACE 2000 GAL ACID @ 6.3 BPM-950-1000# ISIP-600#

TTL LOAD TO RECOVER-128BBL

COMANCHE RIGGED TO SWAB TEST ALTAMONT AFTER RE-ACID VIA 4.5" CSN

SWAB TEST AFTER RE-ACID AS FOLLOWS:

SIP- 1 1/2HR 210#

FOUND FLUID @ SURFACE

SWAB DOWN-REC 100.20 BBL 1 HR-REC 1.25 BBL 1 HR-REC 1.25 BBL

1 HR-REC .835BBL

TRACE OIL

SHOW GAS 9MCFPD

45%OIL

6MCFPD

55%OIL

4MCFPD

SDFN 7/30/03

ORIGINAL

FREE OIL-147' SICP- 64# FLUID LEVEL- 4700' SBHP- 157# OVERNIGHT OIL FILL UP %-70

COMANCHE ON LOCATION TO GET MORNING REPORT, AND SWAB TEST ALTAMONT AFTER RE-ACID.

SWAB TEST AFTER RE-ACID AS FOLLOWS:

1HR-REC .835BBL

32%OIL

4MCFPD

1HR-REC .835BBL

47%OIL

4MCFPD

NOTE: DECISION MADE TO ABANDON WELL, NO COMMERCIAL VOLUMES OF OIL OR GAS. WELL WILL BE PLUGGED AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

COMANCHE RIGGED DOWN D-D DERRICK AND MOVE OFF LOCATION.

END OF REPORT

Brian J. McCoy

RECEIVED

FEB 2 0 2004

KCC WICHITA